

No. 09-11556

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

JOSE TOLENTINO,

Petitioner,

v.

STATE OF NEW YORK,

Respondent.

**On Writ Of Certiorari
To The Court Of Appeals Of New York**

**BRIEF OF THE NEW YORK STATE ASSOCIATION
OF CHIEFS OF POLICE, INC. AND THE NEW
YORK STATE SHERIFFS' ASSOCIATION
INSTITUTE, INC. AS *AMICI CURIAE*
IN SUPPORT OF RESPONDENT**

MEIR FEDER

Counsel of Record

DAVID M. COOPER

RAJEEV MUTTREJA

JONES DAY

222 E. 41st St.

New York, NY 10017

(212) 326-3939

mfeder@jonesday.com

February 25, 2011

Counsel for Amici Curiae

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	ii
STATEMENT OF INTEREST OF <i>AMICI CURIAE</i>	1
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	2
ARGUMENT.....	4
I. PETITIONER’S PROPOSED EXPANSION OF THE EXCLUSIONARY RULE IS NOT JUSTIFIED BY THE DETERRENT PURPOSES OF THE RULE AND WOULD IMPOSE SUBSTANTIAL COSTS.....	4
A. Extending the Exclusionary Rule to Public Records Already in the Government’s Possession Would Have No Deterrence Benefits.....	5
B. Extending the Exclusionary Rule to Public Records Already in the Government’s Possession Would Carry Substantial Costs.	11
II. BECAUSE THE DMV RECORD WAS NOT OBTAINED AS A RESULT OF THE SUPPOSEDLY UNLAWFUL STOP, IT IS NOT SUBJECT TO THE EXCLUSIONARY RULE.....	14
CONCLUSION	21

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
CASES	
<i>Bivens v. Six Unknown Named Agents of Fed. Bureau of Narcotics</i> , 403 U.S. 388 (1971).....	8
<i>Bynum v. United States</i> , 262 F.2d 465 (D.C. Cir. 1958).....	16, 18, 19
<i>Bynum v. United States</i> , 274 F.2d 767 (D.C. Cir. 1960).....	16
<i>Canton v. Harris</i> , 489 U.S. 378 (1989).....	10
<i>Davis v. Mississippi</i> , 394 U.S. 721 (1969).....	16, 17
<i>Hayes v. Florida</i> , 470 U.S. 811 (1985).....	17
<i>Herring v. United States</i> , 129 S. Ct. 695 (2009).....	4, 6
<i>Hoonsilapa v. INS</i> , 575 F.2d 735 (9th Cir. 1978)	6
<i>Hudson v. Michigan</i> , 547 U.S. 586 (2006).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>Illinois v. Krull</i> , 480 U.S. 340 (1987).....	8, 10
<i>INS v. Lopez-Mendoza</i> , 468 U.S. 1032 (1984).....	7, 10
<i>Maryland v. Macon</i> , 472 U.S. 463 (1985).....	15, 16
<i>Murray v. United States</i> , 487 U.S. 533 (1988).....	8

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES
(continued)

	Page(s)
<i>Nix v. Williams</i> , 467 U.S. 431 (1984).....	4
<i>Pa. Bd. of Probation & Parole v. Scott</i> , 524 U.S. 357 (1998).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>Segura v. United States</i> , 468 U.S. 796 (1984).....	17
<i>Stone v. Powell</i> , 428 U.S. 465 (1976).....	4, 8, 11, 12
<i>United States v. Bowley</i> , 435 F.3d 426 (3d Cir. 2006).....	6
<i>United States v. Calandra</i> , 414 U.S. 338 (1974).....	4, 5, 8
<i>United States v. Crews</i> , 445 U.S. 463 (1980).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>United States v. Farias-Gonzalez</i> , 556 F.3d 1181 (11th Cir. 2009).....	6
<i>United States v. Janis</i> , 428 U.S. 433 (1976).....	5, 7
<i>United States v. Leon</i> , 468 U.S. 897 (1984).....	4, 5, 14
<i>United States v. Payner</i> , 447 U.S. 727 (1980).....	5
<i>United States v. Roque-Villanueva</i> , 175 F.3d 345 (5th Cir. 1999)	6
<i>Weeks v. United States</i> , 232 U.S. 383 (1914).....	14

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES
(continued)

	Page(s)
<i>Wong Sun v. United States</i> , 371 U.S. 471 (1963).....	14
CONSTITUTIONAL AUTHORITIES	
U.S. Const. amend. IV.....	<i>passim</i>
STATUTES	
18 U.S.C. § 922(g).....	13
42 U.S.C. § 1983.....	8
42 U.S.C. § 16911 <i>et seq.</i>	13
N.Y. Exec. Law § 846-h.....	9
N.Y. Gen. Mun. Law § 209-q.....	9
RULES	
Supreme Court Rule 37.3.....	1
Supreme Court Rule 37.6.....	1
